$37,066-84

Septosder 15th, 1515,

fir,-

The Mﬁﬂl‘nt has received your letter of the Sth
tastent, with which you retummed offiolal chegue ¥o. 1303 for $21.50
issued in faver of the Kelowns Hospital Gcodety; and in reply T deg
to say that the reason for the ocheque heving beon drasn for the
saount steted is that the charge for maintensnce of Donadd Jack In
the said hospital was reduced frow $3.00 to $1.50 a day, st vhich
sate it 38 ususl to make payment for onre of patients in hospitals.
Thirtesn days' maintensnce at §1.50 amounts to $18.850. The charge of
$3.00 for operstion was allowed, and the chegue wes dresm for $21.80,
The sald chegue is Peturned Devewith.and it 1s hoped that the Lospital
will see '1“ way t0 sooept the same in settlement of their secount,

Your cbedient servant,

Asat.Deputy and Secrstary.

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
HIVES PUBLIQUES

|

B i
e s s A
“ i




